MEPCO MULTAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY (MEPCO) MEPCO GALLOP TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from approved contractors of PPMC/WAPDA/MEPCO/NTDC/ DISCOs duly registered with Pakistan Egnineering Council class A, B, C & D renewed for the Year (2022-23) having field specialization (EE-04 and EE-05) under PPRA Rules (Single stage-one envelope procedure for each tender) for carrying out following works under all MEPCO Sub Divisions of MEPCO Division Model Town Bahawalpur with the terms & conditions as below:

- The contractors will be bound to produce the documents in original & all copies must be duly attested including CNIC of the contractor/Managing Partner/Director of the firm.
- Valid registration with FBR & PRA (income tax certificate, PRA registration certificate & last two years income tax returns)
- No tender documents will be issued on the date of opening.
- Conditional tender will not be accepted/entertained.
- Electronic bid shall not be permitted.
- Bidder shall demonstrate Cash or Cash Equivalents equal to minimum 80% of the contract value and current contract commitments of similar nature of work (if any). In this regard, the bidder shall provide the bank statements of last one year.

Sr. No.	Requirement under PPRA Rules	Description		
1.	Name of agency	Executive Engineer (OP) MEPCO Model Town Division Bahawalpur		
2.	Tender No. (for identification)	01/2022-23, 02/2022-23, 03/2022-23 & 04/2022-23		
		Division & Tender No.	Nature of Work	Amount
3.	Outsource service title	MEPCO Model Town Sub Div. Bahawalpur (01/2022-23)	Provision of layer welding of 100-KVA & 200-KVA Distribution Transformers with platform	0.5-Million (Including all taxes)
		MEPCO Khanqah Town Sub Div. Bahawalpur (02/2022-23)	Provision of layer welding of 100-KVA & 200-KVA Distribution Transformers with platform	0.5-Million (Including all taxes)
		MEPCO Shahdra Sub Div. (03/2022-23)	Provision of layer welding of 100-KVA & 200-KVA Distribution Transformers with platform	0.5-Million (Including all taxes)
		MEPCO Satluj Sub Div. Bahawalpur (04/2022-23)	Provision of layer welding of 100-KVA & 200-KVA Distribution Transformers with platform	0.5-Million (Including all taxes)
4.	Contact Person (for seeking documents)	Executive Engineer (OP) MEPCO Model Town Division Bahawalpur.		
5.	Last date for obtaining bidding documents and its price (if any)	06.07.2023 upto 04:00pm on payment of Rs.1000/- for each tender non refundable.		
6.	Closing time & date as well as place for receiving bids	12:00pm on 07.07.2023 in the office of Executive Engineer (OP) MEPCO Model Town Division Bahawalpur.		
7.	Time & place of public opening of bids (bids must be opened on closing date)	12:30pm on 07.07.2023 in the office of Executive Engineer (OP) MEPCO Model Town Division Bahawalpur.		

• The works will be executed according to PPMC/MEPCO guidelines, SDIs, SOPs, Specifications and Designs.

-	Amount of bid		
8.	security (percentage of bid	5% of total bid amount against each tender.	
i dan	price)		
9.	Time period for performance of contract	04-months or till completion of bid amount against each tender whichever comes earlier.	
10.	Note	The procuring agency may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal as per clause 33 "Rejection of bids" under PPRA Rule.	

Exècutive Engineer (OP) MEPCO Model Town Division Bahawalpur